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KEEN AND MUNSON, INC.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

430 SOUTH MUSKOGEE
TAHLEQUAH, OKLAHOMA 74464
918-456-8829

RALPH F. KEEN
EDWARD L. MUNSON

August 20, 1975

Mr. Don Bluejacket:

The enclosed copies of letters are for your information.

Sincerely,

Eduid Dy

Edward L. Munson 7
Attorney at Law



CHEROKEE NATION
P.O. Box 794 —Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74464

JOHNNYE CHOPPER

e GOODLOWPROCTOR
airman

Commissioner

wiLL R. RIDER
Vice-Chairman

JOHN STAND
Commissioner

THOMAS MACK CROSSLAN

SAM ED BUSH
Commissioner Executive Director
August 18, 1975 - - Phone 456-8878

Honorable Dewey Bartlett, Oklahoma
‘Senate Office Building :
Waghington, D.C.

RE: Indian Housing Hearings held in Oklahoma; Holiday Inn
Muskogee, Oklahoma, August 6, 1975.

Dear Senator Bartlett:

Please let the record show our response to freshman Congressman
Ted Risenhoover, 2ND District (Democrat) allegations of mismanage-
ment and discrimination. We are enclosing for the record a lettexr
from Mr. Leonard Chaires, Assistant‘Regional Administrator for
Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity, pallas Region VI. The letterx
is self explanatory. The Board of Commissionexrs of the Housing
Authority of the Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma carefully considered
project sites and design criteria before selecting IBEC Housing
Company of Oklahoma as Developer. The Board follows this procedure
in every case when accepting or rejecting proposals for housing
development; development cost is not the primary criteria fox
Developer selection and no discrimination was intended by the
Board in rejecting K & T Comstruction Company .

Congressman Risenhoovers allegations of mismanagement by the Cherokee
Nation Housing Authority is completely unfounded and it is apparent
that his information sources are anreliable, 1t 18 regrettable

that a U.S. Congressman must lower his priorities to the level

of attacking a struggling Indian Housing Authority trying to house
it's people. Whatever his motives or motives of his advisors, the
Cherokee Nation Housing Program is the largest and most successful
Indian Housing Program in the Nation.. We are proud of our achieve-
ments and welcome inspection by the Department of Housing and Urban
pDevelopment or the general public.
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August 18, 1975 L e
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Please let the record show that Mr. H. R. Crawford, Assistant
Secretary for Housing Management is highly knowledgable of
Indian Housing problems and is working very closely with Indian
Housing Authorities in effort to assist them whenever possible.

.Best/ wishes. .

cerely,

il
omas Mack Crossland
Executive Director

cc: Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the
Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma.
Files o

TMC/dsn
" Enclosures (2) .
P. S. Please let the record show that Congressman Risenhoover's~
 information he requested from our Authority was sent to

him March 24, 1975, as per attached copy of transmittal
.letter. ' G : : o i
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.:;"" Y\U““ﬂ“ "°o.: DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
3 % Ll o 3 REGIONAL OFFICE
%, lmml & 1100 COMMERCE STREET

o i, o DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

August 8, 1975
REGION Vi

Mr. Thomas Mack Crossland

‘Executive Director, Housing Authority of the
Cherokee Nation

P. 0. Box 794

Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74464

Dear Mr. Crossland:

Comp]aiht of K. and T. Construction Company against the

IN REPLY REFER TO:

< BEC
Phone:214,749-7461
06-75-06-245-400

Cheraokee

Nation Housing Authority was forwarded to the Dallas Regional Office

from the Oklahoma City Area 0ffice on June 12, 1975,

Qur letter to complainant on June 27, 1975, advised that there was no
jurisdictiona1 remedy under Executive Order 11246. A copy Wwas furnished
the forwarding Office in Oklahoma City with the assumption that the

Cherokee Nation Housing Authority, as respondent, would

be advised.

@ We were not aware of the failure to inform you until a telephone call

was received in this office on August 7, 1975, from Edward Munson,

Attorney for your Authority.

We regret the informing failure and are enclosing a copy of the deter-

mination letter to the complainant.

Sincerely,

Assistant Regional Administrator for
Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity

Enclosure

AREA OFFICES

DALLAS, TEXAS:® LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS* NEW ORLEANS, LOUlSIANA'OKLAHOMA CiT Y OKLAHOMA *SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

- Insuring Offices
Albuquerque, New Mexico « Fort Worth, Texas* Houston, Texas* Lubbock, Texas* Shreveport,

Louisiana- Tulsa, Oklahoma
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CHERUKEE A yUN
P.0. Box 794 —~Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74464

JOHNNYE CHOPPER
Chairman

GOODLOW PROCTOR
Commissioner

wILL R. RIDER
Vice-Chairman

JOHN STAND
Commissioner

_ THOMAS MACK CROSSLANL
Executive Director

SAM ED BUSH
Commissioner

March.za,,1975 ; Phone 456-8878

Congressman Ted Risenhoover
1407 Longworth House Office Building -
Washington, D.C. 20515 ; :

Dear Congressman Risenhoover:

We are transmittihg herewith, the information you requested
sometime ago. We are sorry for the delay, however, we are
shorthanded and trying to process the annual re-examination
of income. : ;

1. Attornéys.used by LHA, past and‘present. 1968 - 1975

a. Field Solicitors, BIA, Muskogee, Oklahoma
b. Jim Groves, Tulsa, Oklahoma :
c. Gene Mowery, gtilwell, Oklahoma . : i
d. Elton Johnson, Tahlequah, Oklahoma
e. Ross Swimmer, Tahlequah, Oklahoma
£, Jack Brown, Miami, Oklahoma
g. Ernest Brown, Pryor, Oklahoma
h. Fred Green, gallisaw, Oklahoma
i. Dan George, Sallisaw, Oklahoma
j. Keen and Munson, Tahlequah, Oklahoma

2. Department of Housing & Urban Development Inspectors.

a. John Shaw, pallas and Oklahoma City
b. Preacher Bassett, Dallas, Texas

c. J. T, Mayes, Oklahoma City

d. John Allen, Oklahoma City

e. Harvey Collinms, Oklahoma City

£. Emory Hayes, Oklahoma City

g. Wilbur Ash, Oklahoma City

h. Robert Maddox, Oklahoma City

;. John Powell, Oklahoma City
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